
DEPARTMENT TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS

ADMINISTRATION

Lauren Santabarbara Principal lsantaba@carmelschools.org

To Be Announced Assistant Principal

John Fink Assistant Principal jfink@carmelschools.org

Brian Piazza Assistant Principal bpiazza@carmelschools.org

To Be Announced Dir. of Athletics - Hlth/PE

ART

Franco Aureliani faurelia@carmelschools.org

Trisha Clancy tclancy@carmelschools.org

Vincent Colucci vcolucci@carmelschools.org

Danielle Marino dmarino@carmelschools.org

Amanda Lynne - GFMS Department Chair alynne@carmelschools.org

Christine Bevan Wisniewski cwisniew@carmelschools.org

BUSINESS

Nancy Cornell ncornell@carmelschools.org

Mary O'Dell Department Chair modell@carmelschools.org

David Salvo dsalvo@carmelschools.org

ENGLISH

Michele Cadden mcadden@carmelschools.org

John Caramanica jcaraman@carmelschools.org

Carol D'Arco cdarco@carmelschools.org

Joanne Krivak jkrivak@carmelschools.org

Kristin McKenna kmckenna@carmelschools.org
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ENGLISH continued

Joanne Morgan jmorgan@carmelschools.org

Heather Murphy hmurphy@carmelschools.org

Linda Press Department Chair lpress@carmelschools.org

Patrice Rosario prosario@carmelschools.org

Eric Schwark eschwark@carmelschools.org

Kris Scuccimarra kscuccim@carmelschools.org

Denise Trach dtrach@carmelschools.org

Antonet Vataj avataj@carmelschools.org

ESL

Chelsea Casella ccasella@carmelschools.org

Steve Zombo Department Chair szombo@carmelschools.org

GUIDANCE

Heather Jaffe Department Chair hjaffe@carmelschools.org

Timothy Mahon tmahon@carmelschools.org

Kristen Mancini kmancini@carmelschools.org

Juliet Powers jpowers@carmelschools.org

Nicholas Ruotolo nruotolo@carmelschools.org

Danielle Schulman dschulman@carmelschools.org

Thomas Feliciotto tfelicio@carmelschools.org

HEALTH

Tasha Cucinelli Department Chair tcucinel@carmelschools.org

Thomas Domicoli tdomicol@carmelschools.org
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LANGUAGES

Kate DelVecchio kdelvecc@carmelschools.org

To Be Announced - Spanish

Michael Lauria mlauria@carmelschools.org

Paul Lobbe plobbe@carmelschools.org

Katherine McCormack kmccorma@carmelschools.org

To Be Announced - Italian

Jessica Talreja jtalreja@carmelschools.org

Kaleigh Thomas Department Chair kthomas1@carmelschools.org

LIBRARIAN

Karissa O'Reilly koreilly@carmelschools.org

MATHEMATICS

Patricia Avenius pavenius@carmelschools.org

Jeannine Blum jblum@carmelschools.org

Amber Boyle aboyle@carmelschools.org

Michelle Deagan mdeagan@carmelschools.org

Jason Jaconetti jjaconet@carmelschools.org

Nora Kehoe nkehoe@carmelschools.org

Terez Mekuto tmekuto@carmelschools.org

Matthew Murphy Department Chair mmurphy@carmelschools.org

Richard Nordt rnordt@carmelschools.org

Nicole Stabell nstabell@carmelschools.org

Jessica Stern jstern@carmelschools.org
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MUSIC

Peter Ballantoni pballant@carmelschools.org

Dawn Bohin dbohin@carmelschools.org

Meghan Cabral Department Chair mcabral@carmelschools.org

Bryan Lynch blynch@carmelschools.org

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Matt Caione mcaione@carmelschools.org

Todd Cayea tcayea@carmelschools.org

Tasha Cucinelli tcucinel@carmelschools.org

Thomas Domicoli tdomicol@carmelschools.org

To Be Announced Athletic Director

Jeannine Francise jfrancise@carmelschools.org

Andrea Rinella arinella@carmelschools.org

Patrick McGinn Athletic Trainer pmcginn@carmelschools.org

SCIENCE

David Baruch dbaruch@carmelschools.org

Caroline Greenfield cgreenfi@carmelschools.org

Nicole Griffin ngriffin@carmelschools.org

John Hildenbrand jhildenb@carmelschools.org

Mitchel Kalmus mkalmus@carmelschools.org

Jennifer Lichwick jelichwic@carmelschools.org

Jonathan Lichwick jlichwic@carmelschools.org

Anthony Macchiarola amacchia@carmelschools.org

Monica Mackin mmackin1@carmelschools.org
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SCIENCE continued

Robert Mascetta rmascett@carmelschools.org

Sandy Masiello smasiell@carmelschools.org

Eugene Pepe epepe@carmelschools.org

Audrey Romanovsky Department Chair aromanov@carmelschools.org

Lawrence Rzeznik lrzeznik@carmelschools.org

Molly Sager msager@carmelschools.org

Eric Woolley ewoolley@carmelschools.org

SOCIAL STUDIES

Paul Brennan pbrennan@carmelschools.org

Aislinn Breslin abreslin@carmelschools.org

Robert Buccheri rbuccher@carmelschools.org

Andrew Centeno acenteno@carmelschools.org

Ryan Dall rdall@carmelschools.org

Eric Frink efrink@carmelschools.org

Kerry Hackert khackert@carmelschools.org

Eric Heitman eheitman@carmelschools.org

Ingrid Kist-Leader ikist@carmelschools.org

Jeff Mahon jmahon@carmelschools.org

Susan Tornatore stornato@carmelschools.org

David Zupan Department Chair dzupan@carmelschools.org

Jennifer Zupan jzupan@carmelschools.org
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SPECIAL EDUCATION

Erin Appelle eappelle@carmelschools.org

Sarah Brennan sbrennan@carmelschools.org

George Coates gcoates@carmelschools.org

Sally Coates scoates@carmelschools.org

Joanne D'Addio jdaddio@carmelschools.org

Kerri Elting kelting@carmelschools.org

Katherine Fahey kfahey@carmelschools.org

Angela Giorgio agiorgio@carmelschools.org

Joseph Hackert jhackert@carmelschools.org

Thomas Klavans tklavans@carmelschools.org

Maureen Labanowski mlabanow@carmelschools.org

Tyler LoMeli tlomeli@carmelschools.org

Christine Molino cmolino@carmelschools.org

Michael Murphy Department Chair mmurphy1@carmelschools.org

Denise Petersen dpeterse@carmelschools.org

Allyson Polotaye apolotaye@carmelschools.org

Michael Silvestro msilvest@carmelschools.org

Tom Tuohy ttuohy@carmelschools.org

Claire Vest cvest@carmelschools.org

Allison Woolston awoolsto@carmelschools.org

Kimberly Yedowitz kcoleman@carmelschools.org
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TECHNOLOGY

Robert Leonard Department Chair rleonard@carmelschools.org

Tim Raney traney@carmelschools.org

Donald Saldicco dsaldicc@carmelschools.org

SCHOOL NURSE

Nancy Mittelstadt nmittels@carmelschools.org

Kristen Dandreano kdandrea@carmelschools.org

PSYCHOLOGIST

Amanda Doll adoll@carmelschools.org

Danielle Kraus dkraus@carmelschools.org

Julie Nacerino jnacerin@carmelschools.org

SOCIAL WORKER

Karin Brenner kbrenner@carmelschools.org

ALTERNATIVE HIGH SCHOOL

Chris Bellesheim cbellesh@carmelschools.org

Thomas Feliciotto tfelicio@carmelschools.org

Denise Trach dtrach@carmelschools.org

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST

April DeFrancesco adefran@carmelschools.org
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PHYSICAL THERAPIST

Jackie Hatcher jhatcher@carmelschools.org

SPEECH THERAPIST

Laura Blaha lblaha@carmelschools.org


